PUBLISH: Monday, March 07, 2016 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, March 09, 2016.

Certified to before me this March 07, 2016.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 2/11/2016 to 2/24/2016

Date Claims to be Paid: 3/9/2016

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.
Indiana Michigan Power
Berne Ready Mix

Butler, Fairman, & Seufert
Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

David L. Sommer

Decatur Postmaster
Douglas L. Bauman

Everett Refrigeration & E
Gordon Food Service
Grimm's Auto

Imaging Office Systems, [
Mark S. Gresla, MD

Quill Corporation
Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.
Wards The Sign it Shop
Zwick And Jahn Funeral Home
CenturyLink

Mary Baker

Jay County REMC

B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.
Don Myers Plumbing
Youth Opportunity Center, Inc
William White

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Donald Kuhn

Expert Transmission

Pizza Hut

Wal-Mart

Beth A. Webber

Harris Computer Systems
Larry Weaver

Bi-County Services, Inc
Deborah A. Schantz

Bluhm Enterprises

Verizon Wireless

Landon Patterson

Schwartz Steel LLC

First National Bank
FlexPAC

RICOH USA, INC.

Decatur Ace Hardware
Havel

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Petty Cash - Highway
Central Customer Charges
3M Electronic Monitoring

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

2,200.00
340.60
898.90

12,550.00

90.00
437.93
50.00
9.00
112.00
635.88
2,975.00
198.40
5,837.00
420.25
62.96
543.12
85.00
500.00
645.76
50.00
58.68
63.83
432.63
2,800.00
375.00
45.80
95.92
783.99
149.95
201.40
1,968.48
74.25
300.08
3,276.00
180.85
400.00
1,715.29
1,364.97
88.14
865.56
1,511.98
140.67
909.24
10,248.00
9.99
38.00
307.82
1,475.10

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.
Suburban Propane LP
Charles Bowers

Cintas Location #338
Computer Systems, Inc.
Decatur Daily Democrat
MAXIMUS Consulting Services, Inc.
Erie Haven

First Bank Of Berne

Graybar

Hall Signs

Indiana Stamp Company, Inc.
Park Center, Inc.

Ronnie L. Smitley
Underground Pipe & Valve,
West Payment Center

Central Indiana Hardware
Paul Norr

Tom Magnan

Bluhm & Reber

Universal Metalcraft, Inc
Boyce Forms Systems

Berne Chamber Of Commerce
Chad W. Sprunger

Kristina Nichols

Detroit Salt Company LLC
Andrews Plumbing

Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Troyer's Market LLC

Uricks Trucking

Ultramax

Kevin Burkhalter

Bureau of Motor Vehicles
Ricky Goldner

Stationair's Express

Holly L. Degitz

CDW Government, Inc.
American Legion Post #43
Carrie Freeman
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
First Response

William Grimm

Anna Steiner

Joyce S. Witte

James J. Voglewede, Jr.
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Amount

36,675.63
372.90
27.50
2,333.33
54.35
1,600.00
371.75
1,950.00
420.00
116.00
309.60
108.02
540.00
144.00
100.00
129.50
580.21
5,019.00
96.29
190.91
75.00
228.00
306.00
15.00
938.05
131.16
4,500.57
400.00
614.70
1,258.29
2,096.85
858.00
1,350.00
50.00
15.00
20.00
282.24
14.13
438.46
150.00
70.59
4,379.25
32.98
179.08
44.44
50.00
500.00
103.84

3/7/2016




Star Insurance Agency 16.75 GE Capital Information Technology Soluti 10,096.05

Allstar Communications 2,133.98 Pitney Bowes, Inc. 180.00
Mediacom 98.91 Rolf Reporting, Inc. 115.00
John Deere Financial 229.99 Troyer Brothers, Inc. 34.98
Newegg Business 487.67 CenturyLink 52.06
AccessLine Communications 205.78 U.S. Aggregates Inc. 5,304.18
Kiristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays 13.20 Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts 83.67
Llama Corporation 959.00 Sentimental Productions 120.00
Brownells, Inc. 383.71 Jessica Nix 995.88
Douglas Hartman 100.00 Jack Odle 40.00
Linnemeier Repair Service 195.00 Jerry Double 230.15
Double Radius 814.62 Sandra M. Brown 138.05
JPMorgan Chase Bank NA 1,670.88 H & S Fabrication, LLC 1,325.00
Patrick D Piper 127.33 Sound Away 3,120.20
Kelly Sickafoose 25.00 Staples Advantage 788.77
Four U Packaging 437.51 Adams Co Treasurer - AEP 4,276.34
Adams Co Treasurer - NIPSCO 5,294.79 National Date Stamp 20.00
Ashley Jones 22.88 Allen County Community Corrections 200.00
Grand Total 169,101.37
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