

PUBLISH: Monday, March 07, 2016

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Wednesday, March 09, 2016.

Certified to before me this March 07, 2016.

---

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



# Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana  
313 W. Jefferson St.  
Decatur, IN 46733  
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 2/11/2016 to 2/24/2016

Date Claims to be Paid: 3/9/2016

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.	2,200.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	36,675.63
Indiana Michigan Power	340.60	Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	372.90
Berne Ready Mix	898.90	Suburban Propane LP	27.50
Butler, Fairman, & Seufert	12,550.00	Charles Bowers	2,333.33
Chet's Pest Control	90.00	Cintas Location #338	54.35
City Of Decatur	437.93	Computer Systems, Inc.	1,600.00
David L. Sommer	50.00	Decatur Daily Democrat	371.75
Decatur Postmaster	9.00	MAXIMUS Consulting Services, Inc.	1,950.00
Douglas L. Bauman	112.00	Erie Haven	420.00
Everett Refrigeration & E	635.88	First Bank Of Berne	116.00
Gordon Food Service	2,975.00	Graybar	309.60
Grimm's Auto	198.40	Hall Signs	108.02
Imaging Office Systems, I	5,837.00	Indiana Stamp Company, Inc.	540.00
Mark S. Gresla, MD	420.25	Park Center, Inc.	144.00
Quill Corporation	62.96	Ronnie L. Smitley	100.00
Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.	543.12	Underground Pipe & Valve,	129.50
Wards The Sign it Shop	85.00	West Payment Center	580.21
Zwick And Jahn Funeral Home	500.00	Central Indiana Hardware	5,019.00
CenturyLink	645.76	Paul Norr	96.29
Mary Baker	50.00	Tom Magnan	190.91
Jay County REMC	58.68	Bluhm & Reber	75.00
B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.	63.83	Universal Metalcraft, Inc	228.00
Don Myers Plumbing	432.63	Boyce Forms Systems	306.00
Youth Opportunity Center, Inc	2,800.00	Berne Chamber Of Commerce	15.00
William White	375.00	Chad W. Sprunger	938.05
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	45.80	Kristina Nichols	131.16
Donald Kuhn	95.92	Detroit Salt Company LLC	4,500.57
Expert Transmission	783.99	Andrews Plumbing	400.00
Pizza Hut	149.95	Harvest Land Co-op	614.70
Wal-Mart	201.40	Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	1,258.29
Beth A. Webber	1,968.48	Troyer's Market LLC	2,096.85
Harris Computer Systems	74.25	Uricks Trucking	858.00
Larry Weaver	300.08	Ultramax	1,350.00
Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00	Kevin Burkhalter	50.00
Deborah A. Schantz	180.85	Bureau of Motor Vehicles	15.00
Bluhm Enterprises	400.00	Ricky Goldner	20.00
Verizon Wireless	1,715.29	Stationair's Express	282.24
Landon Patterson	1,364.97	Holly L. Degitz	14.13
Schwartz Steel LLC	88.14	CDW Government, Inc.	438.46
First National Bank	865.56	American Legion Post #43	150.00
FlexPAC	1,511.98	Carrie Freeman	70.59
RICOH USA, INC.	140.67	Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.	4,379.25
Decatur Ace Hardware	909.24	WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	32.98
Havel	10,248.00	First Response	179.08
O'Reilly Auto Parts	9.99	William Grimm	44.44
Petty Cash - Highway	38.00	Anna Steiner	50.00
Central Customer Charges	307.82	Joyce S. Witte	500.00
3M Electronic Monitoring	1,475.10	James J. Voglewede, Jr.	103.84

Star Insurance Agency	16.75	GE Capital Information Technology Soluti	10,096.05
Allstar Communications	2,133.98	Pitney Bowes, Inc.	180.00
Mediacom	98.91	Rolf Reporting, Inc.	115.00
John Deere Financial	229.99	Troyer Brothers, Inc.	34.98
Newegg Business	487.67	CenturyLink	52.06
AccessLine Communications	205.78	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	5,304.18
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	13.20	Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts	83.67
Llama Corporation	959.00	Sentimental Productions	120.00
Brownells, Inc.	383.71	Jessica Nix	995.88
Douglas Hartman	100.00	Jack Odle	40.00
Linnemeier Repair Service	195.00	Jerry Double	230.15
Double Radius	814.62	Sandra M. Brown	138.05
JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	1,670.88	H & S Fabrication, LLC	1,325.00
Patrick D Piper	127.33	Sound Away	3,120.20
Kelly Sickafoose	25.00	Staples Advantage	788.77
Four U Packaging	437.51	Adams Co Treasurer - AEP	4,276.34
Adams Co Treasurer - NIPSCO	5,294.79	National Date Stamp	20.00
Ashley Jones	22.88	Allen County Community Corrections	200.00
		Grand Total	<u><u>169,101.37</u></u>